PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3746117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANU JACOB KURIAN	07/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Address: 214 NORTH TRYON STREET	
nternal Address: MAILCODE: NC1-027-20-05		
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15047099
Application Number:	15047106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)339-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: damionnenobles@mvalaw.com

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC FOR BOFA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD, STE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6302US2C1 AND 6302US2C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. KEVIN RANSOM	
SIGNATURE:	/W. Kevin Ransom/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2 source=SigDocs#page1.tif source=SigDocs#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037857 FRAME: 0048** 503699479

Firm No.: 014033-002275

PMN: 6300082

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	MOBILE ONE-TIME CARD NUMBER GENERATOR FOR ATM USAGE		
As the below	named inventor, I heroby declare that		
This declaration (2) The attached application, or is directed to:			
United States application or PCT international application member			
The above id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that	I am the original investor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,		
Imprisonmen	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1901 by fine or Lof not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS, I, Manu Jacob Burian ("Asalgnor"), a citizen of the United States of America (Country), residing in St. Louis, Missouri (City, State/Province) have invented the above invention. If the following lines are blank, the above application was filed on even date herewith, otherwise, to comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recorded of this assignment, I, an assignor below, hereby authorize the attorneys for Sank of America to insert the filing date and application number below after they become known and prior to filing the recordation. 14/230.244			
U.S. Application No. 14/339,344 WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION ("Assignmen"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, this and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:			
NOW, THE NOOT, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCION, be It known that, for good and valuable consideration, including solarly or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the recept and sufficiency of which is benefy acknowledged, I and Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unit and Assignor, by the United States of America and all countries for the United States of America and all countries for the United States of America and all countries for the 10 countries in the recept the world and in specific the region to apply for tasters. Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such the general inventions and in and to all applications are entitled under international conventions, making and claim and to all applications and Letters Patent provided and in and to all applications and Letters Patent provided and any or patents, and all conventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent provided and the rest provided and any provided and any or patents, and any or patents, and any or patents, and any or patents and any or patents, and any or patents and any or patents, to assign any or patents and any or patents and any or patents, and any or patents and any or patents, and any or patents and any or patents. Any or patents are patents and any or patents and any or patents and any or patents and any or patents. Any or patents are patents and any or patents and any or patents and any or patents and any or patents. Any or patents are patents and any or patents and any or patents and any or patents and			

 $[Page \perp of 3]$

Firm No.: 014033-002275

PMN: 6302U82

WARNING:

Politionar/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filled in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, Canik account numbers, or copies card authorization form PTO-2018 submitted for payment purposes) is experied by the USPTO to support a personal authorization. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, positioners/applicates should consider reducing such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Positioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CPL L23(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abundanced application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CPL L14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.

LIGAL NAM	ALCOFINATION	
Inventor: I	MANU JACOB KURIAN	Date: 7/22/2014
Signature:	<u> </u>	

[Page 2 of 2]